PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

TAKE NOTICE THAT A <u>REGULAR MEETING</u> OF THE FANNIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

WILL BE HELD IN THE COUNTY COURTROOM FANNIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE BONHAM, TEXAS

MONDAY, JUNE 02, 2014 9:00 AM

SPECIFICALLY FOR THE FOLLOWING:

- 1 Invocation
- 2 Establish Quorum
- 3 Public Forum
- 4 Approve minutes of previous meeting(s) County Clerk
- 5 Consideration and action to approve Proclamation regarding June 23-29, 2014 as Amateur Radio Week in Fannin County, Texas *County Judge*
- 6 Consideration and action to approve purchase of 1995 Peterbilt 379X Truck, to be paid out of Precinct 3, Purchase of Equipment line item #23-623-571 Commissioner Pct. 3 and Purchasing Agent
- 7 Consideration and action to approve award of Road Oil & Emulsion Bid for all Precincts *Purchasing Agent*
- 8 Consideration and action to approve reappointment/appointment of a Representative and a Community Representative to the TCOG Board (Texoma Council of Governments) County Judge
- 9 Consideration and action to approve Order Prohibiting or Restricting Certain Fireworks in Unincorporated Areas of Fannin County, Texas County Judge
- 10 Consideration and action to approve payment of bills. Auditor
- 11 Adjourn

CRETAL. CARTER II FANNIN COUNTY JUDGE

FILED FOR RECORD at 4.53 O'CLOCK P. . M. on the 29th day of State of the Fannin County.

Courthouse and the Courthouse Bulletin Board.

Tammy Biggar, County Clerk

Fannin County Texas

Commissioner Court

Page 1